Reliance EMIX-L LED Elevated Runway Edge Light
L-861, L-861E, & L861SE Medium Intensity, TP312 Threshold/
End, & MOS139 Medium & Low Intensity
Spare Parts
SP_3080, Rev. A, 2020/05/12
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and

Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
3.0  Reliance EMIX-L Parts
 Ordering Code
Application
MI = Runway edge, medium-intensity
Lens Type
S = Glass
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
6 = 1 plug (2-pin) and separate
       earth ground wire1
8 = 1 plug (2-pin), externally connected1,2
Color – Side 1 4,5,6
W = White
Y = Yellow
R = Red
G = Green
N = None (Obscured)
Color – Side 2 4,5,6
W = White
Y = Yellow
R = Red
G = Green
N = None (Obscured)
0
Overall Fixture Height/Coupling
1 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
5 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
8 = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
9 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2” coupling, 11 TPI1,3
A = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 2” coupling, 11 TPI1,3
B = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 2” coupling, 11 TPI1,3
C = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 2” coupling, 11 TPI1,3
Power Supply
S = Current Driven, 50/60 Hz
Photometrics
0 = ICAO- and FAA-compliant
F = FAA-compliant (L-861SE only)
C = Canada, TP 312-compliant1
L = MOS 139-compliant (low-intensity)1
M = MOS 139-compliant (medium-intensity)1
0
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option7
0
Version
0 = Original version
E MI X X X X 0 X X X 0 X 0 0
Ordering Code Notes
1 Not ETL Certified
2 Cord set connected external to column
3 Normally used in metric applications
4 Color combinations not recognized by FAA: white/green, white/obscured,
and yellow/obscured
5 FAA color combinations are: red, red/green, obscured/red,
obscured/green white/red, white/green, yellow/red, and yellow/green
6 MOS color combinations are whi te/white, red/white, red/obscured ,
red/green, and obscured/green
7 Not available for MOS 139
SP_3080, Rev. A, 2020/05/12 9
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
EMIS-L Leveling Device
Ordering Code
For accurate aiming and